
 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Perkins Data Resources for 2019-2020
Program Measure - Quantitative Measure Q2: Number of Program Degrees and Certificates Awarded

Lamar Institute Of Technology

Q2: Number of Program Degrees and Certificates Awarded
Measure:   Number of workforce education program degrees and certificates awarded over 5-year period. 
Standard:   Workforce education program generates 25 awards over 5-year period (except new programs which received CB approval or were first offered within last 5 years). 

  

Number of Program Awards by Reporting Year [1]

Program 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 5-Year Total

 11010000-Computer and Information Sciences, General  2  14  8  8  11  43
 11050000-Computer Systems Analysis  0  0  0  0  0  0
 12050000-Culinary Arts and Related Services  1  3  5  0  0  9
 15040000-Electromechanical and Instrumentation and Maintenance Techno  50  68  79  88  83  368
 15050000-Environmental Control Technologies/Technicians  10  16  12  17  15  70
 15070000-Quality Control and Safety Technologies/Technicians  14  15  27  15  18  89
 15120000-Computer Engineering Technologies/Technicians  36  22  11  20  22  111
 15130000-Drafting/Design Engineering Technologies/Technicians  29  26  34  35  19  143
 19070000-Human Development, Family Studies, and Related Services  7  8  10  11  7  43
 41030000-Physical Science Technologies/Technicians  73  74  100  155  145  547
 43010000-Criminal Justice and Corrections  56  38  55  55  46  250
 43020000-Fire Protection  22  31  31  26  40  150
 44040000-Public Administration  4  9  8  4  12  37
 46030000-Electrical and Power Transmission Installers  11  2  6  19  17  55
 47030000-Heavy/Industrial Equipment Maintenance Technologies  5  7  11  12  11  46
 47060000-Vehicle Maintenance and Repair Technologies  11  11  16  19  14  71
 48050000-Precision Metal Working  21  18  42  51  32  164
 51060000-Dental Support Services and Allied Professions  27  28  28  24  27  134
 51070000-Health and Medical Administrative Services  28  13  9  18  30  98
 51080500-Pharmacy Technician/Assistant  11  11  9  8  4  43
 51090400-Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)  16  8  14  19  18  75
 51090800-Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist  14  11  12  17  13  67
 51091000-Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound Te  16  16  15  17  18  82
 51091100-Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer  21  19  14  18  26  98
 52020000-Business Administration, Management and Operations  9  15  9  14  10  57
 52030000-Accounting and Related Services  11  10  7  6  10  44
 52040000-Business Operations Support and Assistant Services  15  8  11  5  6  45
 52150000-Real Estate  6  7  5  5  4  27

[1] Source: CBM009
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Q3: Program Completer Placement Rate
Measure:   Average placement rate (as described in standard) of workforce education program completers over 3-year period. 
Standard:   No current standard; historically, 85 percent of workforce education program completers (3-year average) are employed or pursuing additional education within one year of graduation. 

  

Placement Rate of Program Completers by Reporting Year [1]

Program

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 3-Year Average

Plc Cmp % Plc Cmp % Plc Cmp % Plc Cmp %

 11010000-Computer and Information Sciences, General  7  8  87.50%  5  5  100.00%  4  4  100.00%  16  17  94.12%
 11050000-Computer Systems Analysis  0  0  N/A  0  0  N/A  0  0  N/A  0  0  N/A
 12050000-Culinary Arts and Related Services  3  3  100.00%  5  5  100.00%  0  0  N/A  8  8  100.00%
 15040000-Electromechanical and Instrumentation and Maintenance Techno  67  68  98.53%  77  78  98.72%  86  88  97.73%  230  234  98.29%
 15050000-Environmental Control Technologies/Technicians  16  16  100.00%  12  12  100.00%  17  17  100.00%  45  45  100.00%
 15070000-Quality Control and Safety Technologies/Technicians  13  15  86.67%  24  25  96.00%  14  15  93.33%  51  55  92.73%
 15120000-Computer Engineering Technologies/Technicians  20  22  90.91%  10  11  90.91%  17  18  94.44%  47  51  92.16%
 15130000-Drafting/Design Engineering Technologies/Technicians  25  26  96.15%  34  34  100.00%  34  34  100.00%  93  94  98.94%
 19070000-Human Development, Family Studies, and Related Services  6  8  75.00%  8  10  80.00%  10  11  90.91%  24  29  82.76%
 41030000-Physical Science Technologies/Technicians  67  74  90.54%  94  100  94.00%  147  155  94.84%  308  329  93.62%
 43010000-Criminal Justice and Corrections  35  36  97.22%  53  55  96.36%  45  49  91.84%  133  140  95.00%
 43020000-Fire Protection  29  30  96.67%  31  31  100.00%  25  26  96.15%  85  87  97.70%
 44040000-Public Administration  6  6  100.00%  8  8  100.00%  3  3  100.00%  17  17  100.00%
 46030000-Electrical and Power Transmission Installers  2  2  100.00%  6  6  100.00%  19  19  100.00%  27  27  100.00%
 47030000-Heavy/Industrial Equipment Maintenance Technologies  7  7  100.00%  9  10  90.00%  11  11  100.00%  27  28  96.43%
 47060000-Vehicle Maintenance and Repair Technologies  9  9  100.00%  14  15  93.33%  18  19  94.74%  41  43  95.35%
 48050000-Precision Metal Working  18  18  100.00%  39  42  92.86%  50  51  98.04%  107  111  96.40%
 51060000-Dental Support Services and Allied Professions  28  28  100.00%  25  28  89.29%  19  24  79.17%  72  80  90.00%
 51070000-Health and Medical Administrative Services  12  13  92.31%  7  9  77.78%  9  10  90.00%  28  32  87.50%
 51080500-Pharmacy Technician/Assistant  10  11  90.91%  9  9  100.00%  7  8  87.50%  26  28  92.86%
 51090400-Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)  8  8  100.00%  13  14  92.86%  17  17  100.00%  38  39  97.44%
 51090800-Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist  10  11  90.91%  10  12  83.33%  15  17  88.24%  35  40  87.50%
 51091000-Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound Te  14  16  87.50%  15  15  100.00%  17  17  100.00%  46  48  95.83%
 51091100-Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer  17  19  89.47%  14  14  100.00%  18  18  100.00%  49  51  96.08%
 52020000-Business Administration, Management and Operations  15  15  100.00%  7  9  77.78%  14  14  100.00%  36  38  94.74%
 52030000-Accounting and Related Services  9  10  90.00%  6  7  85.71%  6  6  100.00%  21  23  91.30%

[1] Source: Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System and CB116 Supplemental Follow-Up
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Q3: Program Completer Placement Rate
Measure:   Average placement rate (as described in standard) of workforce education program completers over 3-year period. 
Standard:   No current standard; historically, 85 percent of workforce education program completers (3-year average) are employed or pursuing additional education within one year of graduation. 

  

Placement Rate of Program Completers by Reporting Year [1]

Program

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 3-Year Average

Plc Cmp % Plc Cmp % Plc Cmp % Plc Cmp %

 52040000-Business Operations Support and Assistant Services  7  8  87.50%  10  11  90.91%  4  5  80.00%  21  24  87.50%
 52150000-Real Estate  6  7  85.71%  5  5  100.00%  3  5  60.00%  14  17  82.35%

[1] Source: Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System and CB116 Supplemental Follow-Up
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
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Workforce Education Program Inventory as of 04/01/2019 

Lamar Institute Of Technology
Prog CIP Program CIP Name Previous Program Name
Awd CIP Award CIP Name

Length
Credit
Hrs

Contact
Hrs

Originally
Approved Revised  

Closed/     
Deactivated    Award Type/Title

 
11.01 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL Computer and Information Sciences, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General
 AAS CIS WEB DESIGN 4 S 60 1248 9/1/1993 6/1/2017
 CERT1 CIS SOFTWARE PROGRAMS CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 22 432 1/1/2006 9/1/2016
 CERT1 CIS WEB DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE 2 S 29 624 1/1/2013 1/1/2013
 
11.05 COMPUTER SYSTEMS ANALYSIS Computer Systems Analysis
11.0501 Computer Systems Analysis/Analyst
 AAS CYBER SECURITY TECHNOLOGY 4 S 60 1680 9/1/2018 9/1/2018
 CERT1 CYBER DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 2 S 27 864 9/1/2018 9/1/2018
 
12.05 CULINARY ARTS AND RELATED SERVICES RESTAURANT/INSTITUTIONAL FOOD MANAGEMENT
12.0508 Institutional Food Workers
 AAS RESTAURANT/INSTITUTIONAL FOOD MANAGEMENT (TP) 4 S 67 1456 DE: 5/31/2014 EX: 5/31/2017
 CERT1 FOOD SERVICE CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 28 832 9/1/2003 1/1/2009
 
15.04 ELECTROMECHANICAL AND INSTRUMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE TECHNO ELECTROMECHANICAL INSTRUMENTATION & MAINTENANCE
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician
 AAS INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY (TP) 4 S 60 1376 9/1/2017
 CERT1 ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTATION CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 31 784 9/1/2016
 
15.05 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING TECHNOLOGY
15.0501 Heating, Ventilation , Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Te
 AAS HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING 4 S 60 1808 9/1/2017
 AAS HVAC - FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGY 4 S 70 1984 9/1/2004 CL: 8/31/2015 EX: 8/31/2015
 CERT1 AIR CONDITIONING CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 32 1024 6/1/2010
 
15.07 QUALITY CONTROL AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH
15.0701 Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
 AAS OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH 4 S 60 1072 9/1/1993 9/1/2014
 CERT1 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 1 S 19 336 9/1/2008 CL: 12/31/2018 EX: 12/31/2018
 CERT1 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 1 S 19 336 9/1/2018 9/1/2018
 CERT1 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH CERTIFICATE 2 S 24 480 1/1/1995 1/1/1995
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15.12 COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS ELECTROMECHANICAL INSTRUMENTATION & MAINTENANCE
15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
 AAS COMPUTER NETWORKING & TROUBLESHOOTING (TP) 4 S 60 1680 9/1/2000 9/1/2017
 CERT1 COMPUTER NETWORKING CERTIFICATE (TP) 1 S 15 448 9/1/2000 DE: 8/31/2012 EX: 8/31/2015
 CERT1 COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY (CST) CERTIFICATE 2 S 24 768 9/1/2012 9/1/2017
 CERT1 COMPUTER TROUBLESHOOTING CERTIFICATE (TP) 1 S 15 480 9/1/2000 DE: 8/31/2012 EX: 8/31/2015
 CERT1 NETWORK ADMINISTRATION CERTIFICATE 2 S 18 576 9/1/2006 DE: 8/31/2012 EX: 8/31/2015
 
15.13 DRAFTING/DESIGN ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS COMPUTER DRAFTING TECHNOLOGY
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
 AAS COMPUTER DRAFTING TECHNOLOGY 4 S 60 1552 9/1/2017
 
19.07 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT, FAMILY STUDIES, AND RELATED SERVICES Human Development, Family Studies, and Related Ser
19.0701 Human Development and Family Studies, General
 CERT2 CHILD CARE ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATE 2 S 30 688 1/1/2018 1/1/2018
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
 CERT1 ADMINISTRATION OF PROGRAMS FOR YOUNG CHILDREN CERTIFICATE 2 S 33 528 9/1/1996 DE: 12/31/2010 EX: 12/31/2013
19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant
 AAS CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT 4 S 60 1168 1/1/2018
 CERT1 CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE 1 S 15 352 1/1/2018
 
41.03 PHYSICAL SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES/TECHNICIANS Physical Science Technologies/Technicians
41.0301 Chemical Technology/Technician
 AAS PROCESS OPERATING TECHNOLOGY (TP) 4 S 60 1200 4/19/1991 9/1/2016
 CERT3 PROCESS OPERATING TECHNOLOGY (TP) 1 S 13 256 1/1/1995 9/1/2000
 
43.01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONS PEACE OFFICER CERTIFICATION
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
 AAS CRIMINAL JUSTICE 4 S 60 1328 6/1/2008 9/1/2018
 CERT1 BASIC CERTIFICATION FOR PEACE OFFICERS 1 S 15 704 9/1/1990 9/1/2006
 CERT1 CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE 2 S 24 448 9/1/2018 9/1/2018
 CERT1 CRIMINAL JUSTICE SECURITY THREAT GROUPS CERTIFICATE 2 S 24 384 6/1/2008 9/1/2018
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43.02 FIRE PROTECTION FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY
43.0201 Fire Protection and Safety Technology/Technician
 AAS FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY 4 S 68 1472 DE: 8/31/2012 EX: 8/31/2015
43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting
 CERT1 BASIC FIRE ACADEMY CERTIFICATE 1 S 18 512 9/1/1998 9/1/2018
 
44.04 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION Public Administration
44.0401 Public Administration
 AAS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT & HOMELAND SECURITY 4 S 60 1120 9/1/2003 9/1/2018
 AAS HOMELAND SECURITY CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN (TP) 4 S 60 1568 1/1/2006 9/1/2016
 CERT1 HOMELAND SECURITY CERTIFICATE 2 S 25 400 9/1/2003 9/1/2018
 
46.03 ELECTRICAL AND POWER TRANSMISSION INSTALLERS Electrical and Power Transmission Installers
46.0303 Lineworker
 CERT1 UTILITY LINE TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 2 S 35 1008 9/1/2001 1/1/2018
 
47.03 HEAVY/INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
 AAS INDUSTRIAL MECHANICS 4 S 60 1808 9/1/1998 9/1/2017
 CERT1 INDUSTRIAL MECHANICS CERTIFICATE 2 S 32 912 9/1/1998 9/1/2017
 CERT3 INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY (TP) 1 S 13 288 9/1/1998 9/1/2001
 
47.06 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR TECHNOLOGIES DIESEL MECHANICS
47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician
 AAS ADVANCED ENGINE TECHNOLOGY (TP) 4 S 60 1392 9/1/1995 9/1/2015
 CERT1 ADVANCED ENGINE - DIESEL CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 28 640 6/1/1990 9/1/2015
 CERT3 ADVANCED ENGINE (TP) 1 S 12 256 9/1/1995 9/1/2006
 
48.05 PRECISION METAL WORKING MACHINING TECHNOLOGY
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
 AAS WELDING TECHNOLOGY 4 S 60 1568 9/1/1995 9/1/2018
 CERT1 WELDING TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 2 S 30 880 9/1/2018
 CERT3 WELDING (TP) 1 S 12 192 9/1/1995 9/1/1998
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51.06 DENTAL SUPPORT SERVICES AND ALLIED PROFESSIONS DENTAL HYGIENE
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist
 AAS DENTAL HYGIENE 7 S 68 1776 1/1/2017
 
51.07 HEALTH AND MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management
 CERT2 (51.0713) MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST CERTIFICATE 4 S 40 1152 1/1/2017 CL: 12/31/2017 EX: 12/31/2017
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
 AAS HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 5 S 60 1776 9/1/1998 1/1/2017
 CERT1 HEALTH INFORMATICS CERTIFICATE 2 S 20 656 1/1/2010 9/1/2016
51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder
 CERT2 MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST CERTIFICATE 4 S 40 1152 1/1/2017 9/1/2017
 
51.0805 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant
 CERT1 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE 2 S 25 592 9/1/2011 6/1/2017
 
51.0904 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN (EMT PARAMEDIC) EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)
 AAS EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - PARAMEDIC 5 S 60 1792 1/1/2000 1/1/2017
 CERT1 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE 1 S 15 448 1/1/2000 9/1/2018
 CERT1 PARAMEDIC CERTIFICATE 4 S 42 1248 9/1/2001 DE: 12/31/2011 EX: 12/31/2014
 CERT2 PARAMEDIC CERTIFICATE 3 S 35 1344 9/1/2001 1/1/2017
 
51.0908 RESPIRATORY CARE THERAPY/THERAPIST RESPIRATORY CARE
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist
 AAS RESPIRATORY CARE 6 S 66 2528 6/1/2017
 
51.0910 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY/SONOGRAPHER AND ULTRASOUND TE DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY
51.0910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound Te
 AAS DIAGNOSTIC CARDIAC SONOGRAPHY 6 S 65 2224 6/1/2008 6/1/2017
 AAS DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 6 S 65 2240 9/1/2000 9/1/2016
 ATC DIAGNOSTIC CARDIAC SONOGRAPHY 6 S 43 1760 1/1/2009 9/1/2017
 ATC DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 6 S 43 1776 1/1/2008 9/1/2015
 CERT3 VASCULAR TECHNOLOGY 1 S 9 400 1/1/2008 DE: 8/31/2012 EX: 8/31/2015
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51.0911 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY/SCIENCE - RADIOGRAPHER RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer
 AAS RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 7 S 63 2784 6/1/2017
 
52.02 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS Business Administration, Management and Operations
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
 AAS MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT - GENERAL BUSINESS 4 S 60 1264 9/1/2018
 CERT1 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE 2 S 30 480 9/1/2010 9/1/2018
 
52.03 ACCOUNTING AND RELATED SERVICES Accounting and Related Services
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
 AAS ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY 4 S 60 1008 1/1/1997 6/1/2017
 CERT1 ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 24 432 1/1/2010 9/1/2016
 
52.04 BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPPORT AND ASSISTANT SERVICES Business Operations Support and Assistant Services
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
 AAS OFFICE MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION (TP) 4 S 60 1088 9/1/2018
 CERT1 CLERICAL CERTIFICATE 2 S 30 544 9/1/2016
 CERT1 LEGAL ASSISTANT TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 30 544 1/1/1996 6/1/2006
 CERT1 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE (TP) 2 S 30 576 1/1/1996 9/1/2018
52.0402 Executive Assistant/Executive Secretary
 CERT3 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY-ADMINISTRATION 1 S 12 240 9/1/2006 9/1/2006
 
52.15 REAL ESTATE Real Estate
52.1501 Real Estate
 AAS REAL ESTATE 4 S 60 960 1/1/2017
 CERT1 REAL ESTATE CERTIFICATE 1 S 21 336 6/1/2016
 
  Total Programs Offered: 28  
 
  Total Awards Offered: 75  
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